BID SUMMARY							BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		Neppel Electrical & Controls, LLC		Transportation Systems, Inc.		
Proj	Project: PINE STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS						P.O. Box 926		4703 Kelly Place		ast	
HLA Project No. 18190			ject No.:	P-E-930(P05)-1		Ellensburg, WA 98926		Moses Lake, WA 98837		Sumner, WA 98390		
Bid	Opening Date: May 2, 2019											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								
No.	item besorption			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
1	Minor Change	FA	EST.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$26,008.50	\$26,008.50	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,350,00	\$24,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
4	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$23,800.00	\$23,800,00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
6	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	CY	190	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$35,00	\$6,650.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	
7	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TON	135	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$36.00	\$4,860,00	\$70.00	\$9,450.00	\$80.00	\$10,800.00	
8	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	60	\$70.00	\$4,200,00	\$48.00	\$2,880,00	\$70,00	\$4,200.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	
9	Commercial HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch	TON	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$242,00	\$14,520.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.0	
10	Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam.	LF	30	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$55:00	\$1,650.00	
11	Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In, Diam,	LF	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	
12	Underdrain Pipe Infiltration Trench System 12 In. Diam.	LF	55	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$181.00	\$9,955,00	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	
13	Concrete Spill Apron	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
14	Shoring or Extra Excavation	LF	55	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$20,00	\$1,100.00	
15	Select Backfill, as Directed	CY	15	\$70.00	\$1,050,00	\$48.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	
16	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
17	Catch Basin Type 1	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000,00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
18	Landscape Restoration	FA	EST.	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000-00	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	
19	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	580	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$30.00	\$17,400.00	\$78.00	\$45,240.00	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	
20	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	SY	115	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	
21	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 8-Inch Thick Incl. Retaining Wall	SY	65	\$450.00	\$29,250.00	\$265.00	\$17,225.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$425,00	\$27,625.00	
22	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	EA	6	\$1,925.00	\$11,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	
23	Quarry Spalls	TON	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$975,00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
24	Rapid Flashing Beacon System, in Place	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$52,000.00	
25	Permanent Signing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500-00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
26	Pavement Markings	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	
	BID TOTAL \$205,330.00						\$253,035.00		\$295,843.50		\$302,850.00	

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3			
Owner: CITY OF CLE ELUM						Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.		Neppel Electrical & Controls, LLC		Transportation Systems, Inc.			
Project: PINE STREET SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS						P.O. Box 926		4703 Kelly Place		6917 166th Ave. East			
HLA Project No.: 18190 TIB Project No.: P-E-930(P05)-1						H1 941		l '					
-		IIB FIC	gect No.:	r-E-930(P03)-1		Ellensburg, WA 9	8926	Moses Lake, WA	98837	Sumner, WA 983	90		
Bid Opening Date:	May 2, 2019	_											
Item	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE									
No.				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
	ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
						BIDDER				BID TOTAL			
Competitive bids were opened on May 2, 2019. All bids have been reviewed by this office.  We recommend the contract be awarded to: Belsaas & Smith Construction, Inc.													
me 6 5/13/19													
Project Engineer			Date										
	<b>A</b> TT	T A											
<b>♦</b> HLA													
Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.										<b> </b>			
	•					-							
Bid results can be found at: www.hlacivil.com						*Highlighted amou	ints have been corre	ected.					